BCAAY)-

BERMUDA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
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Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

004
005
007
011
015
017
022
034
038

039

041
059
062
063

Dassault Falcon Service - France
General Atomics AeroTec Systems GmbH
Cessna Zurich Citation Service Center GmbH
Bedek Aviation Group
Inflite Engineering Services
Jet Aviation AG - Basel
Gulfstream Aerospace Limited
Dassault Aviation Business Services SA
Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation - Dallas
Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation - VAN
NUYS
GULFSTREAM SERVICES CORPORATION-
Savannah
Cargolux Airlines International S.A.
Lufthansa Technik AG
Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation - St. Louis
Fokker Techniek B.\V.

11/10/2024
23/09/2024
25/05/2024
08/07/2025
20/05/2025
30/11/2024
24/07/2025
09/03/2024
17/06/2024
27/05/2024

28/08/2024

11/09/2024
19/01/2025
29/08/2024
27/07/2025

France
Germany
Switzerland
Israel
United Kingdom
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Switzerland
United States
United States

United States

Luxembourg
Germany
United States

Netherlands
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Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

080

085

104
105
106
114
118

119
122

123
132
135

144
155
159

STANDARDAERO BUSINESS AVIATION
SERVICES LLC
Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation - Appleton
WI
Falcon Air (Pty) Ltd.
HARRODS AVIATION Limited
Jet Aviation (Asia Pacific) PTE LTD
Duncan Aviation Inc
Gulfstream Product Support Corporation -
West Palm Beach
Learjet Inc. Opa Locka FL
CESSNA DUSSELDORF CITATION SERVICE
CENTER GmbH
Bombardier, Learjet Inc.
Gulfstream Aircraft Corporation - Brunswick
ST Engineering Aerospace Services Company
PTE. Ltd
ETIHAD AIRWAYS ENGINEERING LLC
The Boeing Company

Czech Airlines Technics

10/04/2024

19/01/2024

29/03/2025
02/11/2025
30/11/2023
21/06/2025
30/06/2025

23/08/2025
21/02/2025

10/02/2024
26/05/2024
30/07/2024

01/10/2025
30/04/2025
21/07/2025

Updated October 2023

United States

United States

South Africa
United Kingdom
Singapore
United States
United States

United States

Germany

United States
United States

Singapore

United Arab Emirates
United States
Czech Republic
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Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

164

165
166

172

176

178

181

187
193

202
204
206

210

Gulfstream Aerospace Services Corporation -

Westfield, MA
Aero-Dienst GmbH
Aircraft Maintenance and Engineering
Corporation, Beijing (AMECO)
PATS Aircraft LLC., d/b/a PATs Aircraft
Systems, Aloft AeroArchitects
Learjet, Inc. - Wichita
KF Aerospace
Learjet Inc. d/b/a Bombardier Aviation
Services Centers - Tucson

Delta Technical Operations

StandardAero Business Aviation Service, LLC -

Illinois
Shell Aircraft Limited

Jetworks Limited

Hong Kong Aircraft Engineering Company

(HAECO)

Helicopters Italia S.r.l.Unipersonale

10/03/2024

28/10/2025
05/11/2025

13/06/2025

23/11/2024

09/04/2025

23/04/2025

30/10/2024
10/06/2025

07/03/2025
28/04/2025
06/09/2025

18/08/2025

Updated October 2023

United States

Germany
China

United States
United States
Canada

United States

United States
United States

Netherlands
United Kingdom
China

Italy
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Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

217
218
225

226
240

246

247
251

258
262
270
275
276

289

KLM ENGINEERING & MAINTENANCE
Bombardier Aviation Services Berlin Gmbh
Uzbekistan Airways Technics
Execujet MRO Services Australia Pty Ltd.
Dassault Falcon Jet Corp. (Service Center) -
Little Rock
TURK HAVA YOLLARI TEKNIK A.S. - TURKISH
TECHNIC
VT San Antonio Aerospace, Inc.
EXECUJET MRO SERVICES MIDDLE EAST L.L.C
d/b/a EXECUJET MRO SERVICES MIDDLE
EAST L.L.C (BRANCH)

UAB "FL TECHNICS"

Atlantic Aviation Group Ltd.

JET AVIATION DUBAI LLC
KLM UK Engineering Ltd
JORDAN AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE LTD. dba
JORAMCO

Storm Aviation Limited

19/01/2024
18/02/2025
19/12/2024
28/03/2024
23/07/2025

30/08/2024

10/03/2025
22/03/2024

19/02/2025
06/03/2025
30/09/2024
09/01/2024
17/04/2024

15/02/2025

Updated October 2023

Netherlands
Germany
Uzbekistan

Australia
United States

Turkey

United States

United Arab Emirates

Lithuania
Ireland
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom

Jordan

United Kingdom
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Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

291
294
295
299

306

307

308

310

316

318

319

328

342

Adria Tehnika d.o.o.
SIA ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
Magnetic MRO AS

Aeroplex of Central Europe Ltd

Taikoo (Xiamen) Aircraft Engineering

Company Limited
Marana Aerospace d/b/a Ascent Aviation
Services LLC
Sabena Technics BOD

Jat Tehnika d.o.o.

Egyptair Maintenance and Engineering
(EgyptAir M&E)
METRO JET LTD.

Shanghai Technologies Aerospace Company
Limited
SABENA TECHNICS DNR

AIRBUS NEW ZEALAND LTD Option 2

16/09/2024
24/02/2025
30/05/2025
11/10/2025

17/12/2023

27/06/2025

06/11/2025

07/04/2024

19/04/2024

22/01/2024

28/01/2024

06/02/2024

22/12/2024

Updated October 2023

Slovenia
Singapore
Estonia

Hungary

China

United States

France

Serbia and Montenegro

Egypt

Hong Kong (Special
Administrative Region of
China)

China

France

New Zealand
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Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

350
352

353
373
374
377

380
385
393
394

400

410
411

413
414

Job Air Technic a.s.

myTechnic Aircraft MRO Services

AMAC Aerospace AG
HANGAR 901 Aircraft Maintenance GmbH
BE AERO HAVACILIK A.S. D/B/A BE AERO
Aviation Sales and Maintenance, Inc. DBA
Stambaugh Aviation
Evergreen Aviation Technologies Corp. (EGAT)
Skyservice FBO Inc.
OGMA, Industria Aeronautica de Portugal SA
Dassault Falcon Jet do Brasil LTDA

Jet Aviation (Hong Kong) Ltd

"SW Technics" t/a Silk Way Technics

Sharp Aviation K Inc.

DASSAULT AIRCRAFT SERVICES - Reno
SOLINAIR D.O.O

29/01/2025
24/11/2024

09/03/2025
20/07/2025
24/12/2023
29/04/2025

03/10/2024
09/11/2025
14/12/2024
01/02/2024

09/12/2025

23/09/2024
30/11/2024

18/11/2024
12/11/2024

Updated October 2023

Czech Republic
Turkey

Switzerland
Germany
Turkey
United States

Taiwan
Canada
Portugal

Brazil

Hong Kong (Special

Administrative Region of

China)

Azerbaijan

Korea, Republic of (South

Korea)
United States

Slovenia
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Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

417

418
423

434

436
439

442
446
451
471
474
475
479
485

487

Premier Air Center, INC. D/B/A West Star

Aviation

COMLUX AMERICA, LLC
GUANGZHOU AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE
ENGINEERING-GAMECO
DASSAULT FALCON JET WILMINGTON CORP. -

St. Louis

AEROSTAR SA

F&E AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE (Miami) LLC,
d/b/a "FEAM"

RHEINLAND AIR SERVICE GmbH

Hispano-Lusitana de Aviacion, S.L.

SAMCO Aircraft Maintenance B.V.

BCT AVIATION MAINTENANCE LTD

AUSTRIAN Technik
Pegasus Aviation Services

KALITTA AIR, LLC dba KALITTA MAINTENANCE

AerSale, Inc.

ATITECH S.p.A

29/01/2025

26/07/2025
27/01/2025

06/10/2025

15/05/2025
17/08/2025

16/01/2024
14/04/2025
18/03/2024
04/08/2024
24/07/2024
03/11/2024
17/04/2024
24/01/2025

22/07/2025

Updated October 2023

United States

United States
China

United States

Romania

United States

Germany
Spain, Kingdom of
Netherlands
United Kingdom
Austria
United States
United States
United States

Italy
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Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

491

499
502

505

517
523

529

530
537
538
541

542

HONG KONG JET ENGINEERING COMPANY
LIMITED - Option 2

LineTech S.A.

Shanghai Hawker Pacific Business Aviation
Service Centre
SERVITEC AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE
FAI Technik GmbH

China Aircraft Services Limited

Duncan Aviation, Inc. - Michigan

PAD Aviation Technics GmbH
Dassault Falcon Jet Corp - Stuart Florida
MAVI GOK HAVACILIK ANONIM SIRKETI

Bombardier Aerospace Services Singapore Pte
Ltd
Aviation Concepts Technical Services

Incorporated

16/04/2025

28/07/2025
19/02/2025

25/06/2025

29/10/2024
07/11/2025

06/10/2025

15/08/2025
07/11/2025
31/10/2024
11/11/2025

03/04/2024

Updated October 2023

Hong Kong (Special
Administrative Region of
China)

Poland

China

Spain, Kingdom of
Germany
Hong Kong (Special
Administrative Region of
China)
United States

Germany
United States
Turkey

Singapore

Philippines
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Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

544

547
550
563
567

568
569

570

571

575
583
584
587
595

PT GARUDA MAINTENANCE FACILITY
AEROASIA
Execulet Aviation Nigeria Limited
X-Airservices
Execulet Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
Taikoo (Shandong) Aircraft Engineering
Company Limited
TARMAC AEROSAVE
Ascent Aviation Service LLC d/b/a Ascent
Aviation Services - Tucson
Textron Aviation, Inc. d/b/a Textron Aviation
Service - Wichita
TDT HAVACILIK VE BAKIM A.S. (TD TEAM) -
Option 2
Jet Aircraft Services, S.L.
New United Goderich Inc.
DC Aviation GmbH
Aquila Technics LLC
Air Asia Company Ltd.

10/06/2024

19/12/2023
03/03/2024
21/06/2024
09/09/2024

19/04/2024
06/12/2023

15/12/2023

07/05/2024

13/05/2024
31/08/2024
24/11/2024
09/09/2024
24/12/2024

Updated October 2023

Indonesia

Nigeria
Belgium
Malaysia

China

France

United States

United States

Turkey

Spain, Kingdom of

Canada
Germany
Armenia

Taiwan
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Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

606

612
616
623
625
636
638
647

653
656
664
667
672

677

678

Shanghai Taikoo Aircraft Engineering Services
Co., Ltd. - (HAECO)
AEROPEOPLE LTD
GAMA AVIATION
SIA Engineering Corporation (Philippines)
KING AEROSPACE Commercial Corporation
SIA Airline Support Baltic
Interface Operations Bermuda, LTD - Option 2
Southern Airports Aircraft Maintenance
Services Co. Ltd. - Option 2
Certified Aviation Services, LLC
2Excel Engineering Ltd t/a ATC Lasham
Dale Aviation Ltd.

ComAv Technical Services
Flight Check Commercial Aviation Services,
LLC
Eastern Airlines Technic Company Limited
(EASTEC)

VALLAIR INDUSTRY

13/01/2025

20/05/2025
01/03/2024
22/08/2025
04/10/2024
13/09/2025
11/02/2025
26/01/2024

24/02/2024
28/03/2024
16/02/2024
05/07/2024
28/09/2024

20/02/2025

22/11/2024

Updated October 2023

China

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Philippines
United States
Latvia
United States

Vietham

United States
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

United States

United States

China

France
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Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

684

685
688
690
694
695

699
707
710
714
715
716
725
727
731
733

ST Engineering Aerospace (Guangzhou)
Aviation Services Co. Ltd, d/b/a STAG
KAL Aviation Services Ltd
Bombardier Aerospace Austria GmbH
Bombardier Services (UK) Ltd
LAS - Louro Aeronaves e Servigos, Lda
Staeco (Beijing) Business Jet Maintenance
Co., Ltd.

Bird Aviation
Aerotech Aviation Pty Ltd
GoAeroMx, LLC
Ethiopian MRO Service
Nayak Aircraft Services Italy S.r.l.
GAINJET AVIATION SA
Citadel Completions LLC
ACC COLUMBIA Jet Service GmbH
LLC Air Company Somon Air

Duncan Aviation, Inc. - Utah

06/03/2025

23/02/2025
19/04/2025
08/05/2025
29/05/2025
24/07/2025

08/03/2024
19/11/2024
18/07/2025
06/10/2024
05/06/2024
24/04/2024
17/12/2025
03/09/2024
11/09/2024
30/08/2024

Updated October 2023

China

United Kingdom
Austria
United Kingdom
Portugal
China

Cyprus
Australia
United States
Ethiopia
Italy
Greece
United States
Germany
Tajikistan
United States
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Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

736

739
740
744

750

754

761

762
765
767
768
771
772

Execulet Haite Aviation Services China Co.,
Ltd.

Commercial Jet Services, LLC
Wojskowe Zaklady Lotnicze Nr 2 S.A.
RMS TECHNIC (RAMSES TURIZM
ISL.DAN.ORG.HAVACILIK. TIC.LTD.STI
Bombardier Tianjin Aviation Services
Company Ltd.

AMAC Aerospace Turkey Havaaraci Bakim
Onarim ve Modifikasyon Hizmetleri Anonim
Sirketi
JET AVIATION (ASIA PACIFIC) PTE LTD -
Option 2
ASIA AEROTECHNIC SDN BHD
Lufthansa Airline (AMO)

Plane Tech AD
AEROTECH OPS LLC
Airbus Canada Limited Partnership

JAL Engineering Company Limited

27/09/2024

15/03/2024
09/03/2024
28/11/2024

01/04/2025

23/06/2025

02/09/2025

17/09/2025
16/12/2023
27/11/2025
19/06/2024
19/02/2024
25/03/2024

Updated October 2023

China

United States
Poland

Turkey

China

Turkey

Singapore

Malaysia
Germany
Bulgaria
United States
Canada

Japan
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Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

775

776
779
780
783

785
786
787

788

789
791

792
793

Gulfstream Aerospace Corporation d/b/a GAC-
LGB
Florida Modification Specialists, LLC d/b/a FMS
AIRBUS
PT Avia Technics Dirgantara
GMR AIR CARGO AND AEROSPACE
ENGINEERING LIMITED (GACAEL) DOING
BUSINESS AS GMR AERO TECHNIC LIMITED
(GATL)
Business Aviation Asia Ltd.(BAA) Option 2/MR
SIA Jet Flight Service
STAECO (Rizhao) Aircraft Engineering Co., Ltd
- Option 2
AMBER AVIATION(CAYMAN) LIMITED Option
2/MR
Challenge Technic ehf
Fly Jet Shenzhen Aircraft Maintenance
Technical Service Co., LTD.
STS Aviation Services
PB Engineering Solutions Limited t/a PBES

11/03/2024

24/05/2024
05/07/2024
03/05/2024
04/08/2024

05/08/2024
10/08/2024
20/09/2024

27/11/2023

22/08/2024
05/06/2025

03/11/2024
17/09/2024

Updated October 2023

United States

United States
France
Indonesia
India

China
Latvia
China

China

Iceland
China

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
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Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

796
797
799
800
801

802
804
806
808
810
812
813
814
815
817
825
826
830

Brokair Aviation Group
Apex Aviation LMS Ltd
MC HAVACILIK A.S - Option 2
Sino Jet (Beijing) Co., Ltd. Option1/MR
Shenyang ZYB, Lily Jet Aircraft Engineering
CO., LTD. - Option 2
Hondo Aerospace LLC
Aerospace Management & Support PCC
GC Aviation Maintenance Ltd.
XU Aviation LTD.
XTREME AVIATION LLC
Global Jet Technic Option 2 /MR
Bahrain Airport Services
BOMBARDIER INC.
AVIET TECHNIC Ltd.
Altitude Engineering Limited
Nayak-LM GmbH
JVA TEKNIK HAVACILIK LTD.STI.

Bombardier

22/11/2024
20/12/2024
06/08/2025
28/07/2024
27/04/2025

12/03/2025
29/03/2025
04/04/2024
10/08/2025
14/09/2025
04/10/2024
23/02/2024
16/09/2024
08/10/2025
06/09/2025
02/09/2025
02/02/2024
09/11/2025

Updated October 2023

Spain, Kingdom of
Ireland
Turkey
China
China

United States
Greece
United Kingdom
Canada
United States
United Arab Emirates
Bahrain
Canada
Malta
Ireland
Germany
Turkey

United Arab Emirates
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Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

831
833
834

837

838
839
842
844
847
851
853
854
855
856
857
858
864

Nextgen Aviation Services
Flight tech Worldwide corp
Embraer Aircraft Maintenance Services, Inc. -
Nashville
Embraer Aircraft Maintenance Services, Inc. -
Macon
ELEKTRA TRANS GLOBAL LTD
TOTAL TECHNIC
SIA "Airline Support Baltic"
Learjet Inc.
eCube Maintenance Ltd
Freedom II Bermuda Limited
Sabena technics FNI
Grand China Aviation Maintenance Co., Ltd.
SABENA TECHNICS PGF
1 Vision Aviation, PLLC
FEAM CVG
Ascent Aviation Services - Roswell

Exeter Aerospace

12/01/2024
19/01/2024
02/12/2023

02/12/2023

27/06/2024
27/02/2024
01/03/2024
28/02/2024
23/02/2024
01/05/2024
28/04/2024
23/05/2024
23/05/2024
01/08/2024
28/06/2024
31/07/2024
10/05/2025

Updated October 2023

United States
United States
United States

United States

Bulgaria
Turkey
Latvia
United States
United Kingdom
United States
France
China
France
United States
United States
United States
United Kingdom
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Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

865
866

867
871

872

Subang MRO Sdn Bhd
LAE Limited

Jet East
GULF AIRCRAFT & ENGINEERING SERVICES
(GAES) (FZE)

Dassault Falcon Jet Corp

31/05/2025
06/01/2024

11/06/2025
19/10/2025

14/10/2025

Updated October 2023

Malaysia
Bermuda (UK Overseas
Territory)
United States

United Arab Emirates

United States



